	El Dorado, County Peccycler
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: }	El Dorado, County Recorder William Schultz Co Recorder Office
Acting Director, Community Development Agency}	DOC- 2013-0056830-00 Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
}	Wednesday, NOV 06, 2013 15:44:50 Ttl Pd \$0.00 Nbr-0001565767
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	MMF / C1 / 1-4
Board of Supervisors } 330 Fair Lane } Placerville, CA 95667 }	

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – PROJECT NO. 134-S1411
Application of Crack Sealing, Pot Hole Repairs, Asphalt Blanket Patching
Double Application of Asphlatic Emulsion with Aggregate Screenings (Chip Seal)
With Paving Fabric, Ditch Remodel with Rock Slope Protection for
Erosion Control, Grading, and Placing and Compacting
Aggregate Base with Double Application of Chip Seal
Arrowbee Estates Road Zone of Benefit 98201 within
County Service Area No. 2

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

County of El Dorado, Community Development Agency (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:	
Road Maintenance and Improvement Services at Arrowbee Estates Road Zone of Benefit #98201in County Service Area #2	AGM 134-S1411 (PW 13-30690)	October 23, 2013	
Road maintenance and improvement services crack sealing, pot hole repairs, asphalt blanket patching, double application of asphaltic emulsion with aggregate screenings (chip seal) with paving fabric, ditch remodeling with rock slope protection for erosion control, grading, and placing and compacting aggregate base with double application of chip seal.			
LOCATION OF PROJECT:			
Designated areas of Large Oak Drive, Kathy Annes Lane, Mewuk Drive, Shoreline Drive and Birdseye View Drive in the Arrowbee Estates Road Zone of Benefit, in the Lotus-Luneman area of El Dorado County. PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:			
All portions			
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: August 20, 2013	Travelers Surety and Casualty Company of America.	
		America.	

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK

Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.

The undersigned certifies that she is Interim Director of the Community Development Agency of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that she is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that she believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 5 Day of November, 2013.

Kimberly A. Kerr, Acting Director Community Development Agency

County of El Dorado

056830

ATTACHMENT "A"

APPLICATION OF CRACK SEALING, POT HOLE REPAIRS, ASPHALT BALKNET PATCHING, DOUBLE APPLICATION OF ASPHALTIC EMULSION WITH AGGREGATE SCREENINGS (CHIP SEAL) WITH PAVING FABRIC, DITCH REMODELING WITH ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FOR EROSION CONTROL, GRADING, AND PLACING AND COMPACTING AGGREGATE BASE WITH DOUBLE APPLICATION OF CHIP SEAL.

- **CONTRACTOR:**
- DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

- COUNTY PROJECT NO. AGM 134-S1411
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- OCTOBER 23, 2013

ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED:

None.

The undersigned certifies that she is Acting Director of the Community Development Agency of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that she is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that she believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 5th Day of November, 2013.

Lunberly A Ker

Kimberly A. Kerr, Acting Director Community Development Agency





County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Master Report

File Number: 13-0707

*File ID: 13-0707

Agenda Agreement

Status: Approved

Type:

Version: 1

Reference:

Gov Body: Board of

Supervisors

Department: Elizabeth Zangari

Created: 06/05/2013

Agenda Title: 8/20/13 CDA/A&F AGM 134-S1411-Doug Veerkamp

Gen Eng for Arrowbee Estates ZOB

Final Action: 08/20/2013

Title: Community Development Agency, Administration and Finance Division, recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Authorize the Chair to execute Agreement for Road Zone Maintenance Services No. 134-S1411 with Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. in an amount of \$86,889 for a term of forty-five (45) working days to provide road maintenance and improvement services at the Arrowbee Estates Road Zone of Benefit 98201 located in the Lotus-Luneman area of County Service Area No. 2:

2) Authorize the Acting Director of the Community Development Agency to sign the Notice of Acceptance upon completion of the project, and 3) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to release the Payment and Performance bonds at the end of the one year guarantee period.

FUNDING: Arrowbee Estates Road Zone of Benefit Assessment Fees.

Notes:

Agenda Date: 08/20/2013

Agenda Number: 6.

Sponsors:

Enactment Date:

Time Required:

Attachments: A-Contract Routing Sheet 08-20-13.pdf, B-Contract

08-20-13.pdf, C-Payment Bond 08-20-13.pdf,

D-Performance Bond 08-20-13.pdf

Same:

Hearing Date:

Contact: Mike Pavlick

Next Meeting Date: